Docket No.: 459-325P 08-25-1999 CIRM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMS No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar (8A/REV02 101126543 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Inga LAURSEN Name: STATENS SERUM INSTITUT Address: Artillerivej 5 Yes X No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 8-12-99 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: Copenhagen S State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ZIP: DK-2300 Country: Denmark Other Execution Date: July 14, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date 09/329,247 June 10, 1999 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard R. Svensson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 30,330Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 747 8. Deposit account number: City: Falls Church State/Prov.: VA 02-2448 _____ ZIP: 22040 Country: U.S.A. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 08/24/1999 MTHAI1 00000119 09329247 01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. 40.00 OP

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Leonard R. Svensson

August 9, 1999

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR
UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No. 09/329,2	247	Filed <u>June</u> 10, 1999		
nsert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	WHEREAS,	Inga LAURSEN			
	(hereinafter designated as	s the undersigned) has (hav	re) invented certain new and	useful improvements in	
nsert Title of Invention	PURIFICATION PROC		ON OF MANNAN-BINDIN	NG LECTIN AND AN	l MBI
		for Letters Patent of the e case of a provisional app	e United States of America lication).	has been executed by t	he
nsert Date of Signing of Application	onJuly 14, 1	1999			; and
nsert Name of Assignee	WHEREAS, S	STATENS SERUM INSTI	TUT		
nsert Address of Assignee	of Artillerivej 5, DK-2300	0 Copenhagen S, Denmark	:		
CHECK BOX F APPROPRIATE	acquiring the entire right,	, title and interest in and to n the United States of Amo	ns (hereinafter designated as o said invention and in and t erica and		
	the receipt of which is he has (have) sold, assigned Assignee the full and ex- dependencies and possess which may be granted	ereby acknowledged, and d and transferred, and by clusive right to the said in sions and the entire right, therefor in the United	of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the other good and valuable con these presents does sell, as evention in the United States title and interest in and to a States of America, its term and all foreign countries;	sideration, the undersign sign and transfer unto sa of America, its territorion ony and all Letters Patent	ed aid es, (s)
	and to any and all divisio terms for which the same		, conversions and extensions	thereof for the full term	or

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date July 14, 1999.	Name of Inventor (signature) Inga LAURSEN	
Date,	Name of Inventor (signature)	
Date,	Name of Inventor (signature)	
Date,	Name of Inventor (signature)	
Date,	Name of Inventor (signature)	
Date,	Name of Inventor (signature)	

October 1998